
 Ø8.0X6.0mm Series
1. Provide ultra-fast response to surge voltage from slow-rising
2. surge of 100V/s to rapid-rising surge of 1KV/μs
3. Stable breakdown voltage
4. High insulation resistance
5. Low capacitance (≤1.5pF)
6. High holdover voltage
7. Large absorbing transient current capability
8. Micro-Gap Design
9. Size: 8.0mm*6.0mm
10.  Storage and operatingtemperature: -40℃ ~ +85℃
11.  Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
12.  Safety certification: E221527

 Applications
1. Repeaters, Modems
2. Telephone Interface, Line cards
3. Data communication equipment
4. Line test equipment

 Part Number Code

 Drawing

Item Dimensions 
D 8.0 + 0.3,-0.5 
T 6.0 + 0.3,-0.5 
d 0.8 ± 0.05 
L 20min. 

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series

W   2R     8      L    4500 M 
M:10KA K: 15KA
DC Break down Voltage 4500V 
Plugins
Dia 8.0   long 6.0 MM          
2 Electrodes
WPM
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 SpecificationI

Model 
Name 

DC 
Breakdown 

Voltage 
（V） 

Maximum 
Impulse 

Breakdown 
Voltage（V） 

Maximum Impulse 

Discharge Current 
（8/20 µs） 

（KA） 

Normal 
Alternating 
 Discharge 

 Current(A) 

Impulse 
 Life 

(10/1000µs)
（100A） 

DC 
Holdover 
Voltage 
（V） 

Minimum 
Insulation 

Resistance 
（G） 

Maximum 
Capacitanc

e 
（pf） 

100V/s 100V/µs 1000V/µs 1 time 10 times 
50Hz, 
1sec 

Single 
9cycles 

times ＜150ms Note2 1MHZ 

2R-070 70 ± 20% 500 600 

15 10 5 65 500 

52 10 1.5 

2R-075 75 ± 20% 500 600 52 10 1.5 

2R-090 90 ± 20% 500 600 52 10 1.5 

2R-120 120 ± 20% 500 700 52 10 1.5 

2R-130 130 ± 20% 500 700 52 10 1.5 

2R-150 150 ± 20% 500 700 52 10 1.5 

2R-230 230 ± 20% 500 700 80 10 1.5 

2R-250 250 ± 20% 500 700 80 10 1.5 

2R-300 300 ± 20% 700 900 150 10 1.5 

2R-350 350 ± 20% 700 900 150 10 1.5 

2R-400 400 ± 20% 800 1000 150 10 1.5 

2R-470 470 ± 20% 900 1100 150 10 1.5 

2R-600 600 ±20% 1100 1300 
10 5 5 65 500 

150 10 1.5 

2R-800 800 ±20% 1300 1500 150 10 1.5 

2R-1000 1000 ±20% 1600 1800 

10 5 5 10 100 

150 10 1.5 

2R-1200 1200 ±20% 1800 2000 150 10 1.5 

2R-1400 1400 ±20% 2200 2400 150 10 1.5 

2R-1600 1600 ±20% 2400 2600 150 10 1.5 

2R-2000 2000 ±20% 2800 3000 
10 5 3 5 100 

150 10 1.5 

2R-2500 2500 ±20% 3300 3500 150 10 1.5 

2R-3000 3000 ±20% 4300 4500 

10 5 3 5 
100 

150 10 1.5 

2R-3600 3600 ±20% 4800 5000 150 10 1.5 

2R-4500 4500 ±20% 6150 6500 
AC2250/ 

10mA,1min 
150 10 1.5 

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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Electrical Rating

Item Test Condition / Description Requirement 

DC Breakdown 
Voltage 

 The voltage is measured with a low rate of rise dv / dt ÷100 v/s 

To meet  the 
specified value 

Maximum 
Impulse

 Breakdown 
Voltage 

The maximum impulse breakdown voltage is measured 
with a rise  time of dv / dt ÷1000 v/μs 

Maximum 
Impulse 

Discharge 
Current 

The maximum current within gas tube voltage change of 
±20%  when one impulse is applied. 
Applied waveform : 8/20 μsec 

DC Holdover 
Voltage 

The maximum DC voltage across the two terminals of gas 
tube  under which it may be expected to return to the high 
impedance  state after the gas tube breakdown. 

Insulation 
Resistance 

The resistance of gas tube shall be measured 

each terminal to  each other terminal.  

Applied voltage: gas tube dc breakdown voltage under 150V, 
the  test voltage is 50V dc; with all other types at 100V dc. 

Capacitance 

The capacitance of gas tube shall be measured each 

terminal to  each  other terminal. Test frequency : 1 KHZ 

In measurements involving 3-electrode gas tubes ,the terminal 
not  being tested shall be connected to a ground plane. 

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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 Recommended Soldering Conditions

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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 Packing

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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 Packing

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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 “T52mm” Type Packing

Inner Reel

Carton:

MARK (Dimension) 

A 65.5 max 

W  52+0.5,-0.00 

P 10.0 ± 0.5 
T 6.0 ±1.0 

Z 1.2 max 

L1-L2 0.5 max 

S 0.8 max 

t 5.0 max 

L 6.0±1.0 

D1 Ø0.80±0.05 

D Ø8.0±0.20 

MARK (Dimension) 

A (Length) 360mm 

B (Width) 350mm 

C (Height) 490mm 

Q’ty 6x1000=6000pcs 

MARK (Dimension) 

A1 Ø330.00±2.0 

B1 70.00±2.0 

C1 82.00±2.0 

D Ø25.00±0.5 

t 2.0±0.2 

Q’ty 1000pcs 

W2R8LxxxL(M) Series 
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
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WPMtek  reserves  the right to make  changes to the product specification and data   in this document without  notice.  WPMtek  makes no warranty,
representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particu lar purpose, nor does WPMtek assume any liability arising from the
application or use of any products or circuits, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or
incidental damages. Any enquiry ,please write to sales@wpmtek.com for futher information.
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